



# STARTER / GENERATOR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

\* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G\*\* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM	PART NO.	1	2	3	4	5	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	27065-G01						STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 27).....	1
2	26870-G01						ARMATURE .....	1
3	26871-G01						REAR BALL BEARING .....	1
4	26872-G01						FRONT BALL BEARING.....	1
5	26873-G01						BEARING HOLDER.....	1
6								
7								
8	26875-G01						FIELD COIL .....	1
9	26876-G01						INSULATING BRUSH ASSEMBLY ('F').....	2
10	26877-G01						POLE CORE SETSCREW.....	4
11	26878-G01						FRONT COVER.....	1
12	27879-G01						REAR COVER .....	1
13	26880-G01						TERMINAL ASSEMBLY ('A').....	2
14								
15								
16	26881-G01						BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 17 - 19) .....	1
17	26658-G01						BRUSH.....	4
18	26882-G01						BRUSH SPRING .....	4
19	26883-G01						BRUSH CONNECTOR.....	2
20								
21								
22	26884-G01						KEY.....	1
23	26885-G01						PULLEY .....	1
24	26886-G01						BRUSH AND PULLEY HARDWARE KIT.....	1
25	26887-G01						BRUSH 1 COVER.....	3
26	26888-G01						BRUSH 2 COVER.....	2
27	26889-G01						HOUSING HARDWARE KIT .....	2
28								
29								
30								

# STARTER / GENERATOR

Where applicable, THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

\* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G\*\* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM	PART NO.	1 2 3 4 5	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
31	00938-G4		BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 8" LG .....	1
32	00560-G3		WASHER, 1/2" .....	2
33	00566-G3		LOCK WASHER, 1/2".....	1
34	00533-G1		NUT, 1/2 - 13 .....	1
35				
36				
37	606235		BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 .....	2
38	606279		NUT, M10 - 1.25 .....	2
39	606261		BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 .....	3
40	602141		STARTER/GENERATOR BRACKET .....	1
41	602145		TENSIONER BRACKET .....	1
42	606261		BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 .....	1
43	606256		BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 .....	1
44	606255		NUT, M10 - 1.25 .....	1
45	606274		NUT, M10 - 1.25 .....	1
46	606138		STARTER/GENERATOR BELT .....	1
47				
48	12064-G4		PUSH NUT, 5/16" .....	1
49	606236		TENSIONER BOLT .....	1